

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| FOI request reference: | 2017/382 |
| Date request received: | 05/12/2017 |
| Date request responded to: | 29/12/2017 |
| Category: | Incidents |
| Tags: | Assaults, staff, patients, police, criminal, charges |

Request Detail:

For the year 2016-17, please tell me:

1. The total number of assaults (Guidance on this is attached)
2. The number of these assaults that your organisation reported to the police
3. The number of criminal sanctions obtained resulting from this police report (or otherwise)
4. The number of civil and recorded administrative sanctions obtained resulting from this report(or otherwise)
5. The number of assaults where the medical condition of the assailant was deemed to be a contributing factor in the assault

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached excel spreadsheet.

Please also see the information contained in a previous FOI response, FOI 2017/200, that is available on the Trust website (attached here for convenience).

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.